
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE 

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1441 
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AYUSHMAN BHARAT BENEFICIARIES IN GUJARAT 

 

1441. SHRI DIPSINH SHANKARSINH RATHOD: 

SHRI MOHANBHAI KALYANJI KUNDARIYA: 

 

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state: 

 

(a) the number of beneficiaries covered under the Ayushman Bharat Yojana in Gujarat till date, 

district-wise; 

 

(b) the number of hospitals empanelled under the said Yojana in Gujarat, district-wise; 

 

(c) the number of beneficiaries provided assistance under the Yojana in Gujarat, district-wise 

since inception of the scheme to till date; and 

 

(d) the funds released and spent in this regard in Gujarat, district-wise? 

 

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND 

FAMILY WELFARE 

(DR. BHARATI PRAVIN PAWAR) 

 

(a) to (d): Ayushman Bharat –Pradhan Mantri Jan Arogya Yojana (AB-PMJAY) is 

implemented in the State of Gujarat in convergence with the State scheme Mukhyamantri 

Amrutum and Mukhyamantri Vatsalya. The converged scheme covers approx. 94 lakh 

beneficiary families including 49,85,484 families as per SECC 2011 database.  

District-wise details of eligible individuals and the number of Ayushman cards created under 

the scheme in Gujarat are at Annexure-1. District-wise details of hospitals empanelled and 

authorized hospital admissions under the scheme in Gujarat are at Annexure-II. As of 07th 

January 2023, an amount of Rs. 1,198 crore has been released to the State of Gujarat as part 

of the Central share for scheme implementation. Funds are released to States/UTs only after 

utilization certificate is submitted by them. 

**** 

http://loksabhaph.nic.in/Members/MemberBioprofile.aspx?mpsno=5201


Annexure-I 

District-wise details of eligible individuals and the number of Ayushman cards created 

under the scheme in Gujarat 

District Name Eligible individuals as per 

SECC 2011  

Number of Ayushman cards 

created* 

Ahmadabad 2,073,685                                   1,598,317  

Amreli 456,344                                      618,830  

Anand 690,722                                      468,773  

Arvalli 327,139                                      292,997  

Banas Kantha 1,171,182                                      701,188  

Bharuch 489,137                                      526,013  

Bhavnagar 647,799                                      490,736  

Botad 140,623                                      166,702  

Chhotaudepur 537,617                                      285,489  

Dang 180,766                                        90,421  

Devbhumi Dwarka 85,193                                      139,577  

Dohad 1,308,674                                      545,590  

Gandhinagar 369,191                                      446,097  

Gir Somnath 200,035                                      368,825  

Jamnagar 440,832                                      391,054  

Junagadh 596,107                                      646,334  

Kachchh 588,294                                      386,796  

Kheda 813,370                                      545,620  

Mahesana 627,354                                      798,025  

Mahisagar 427,096                                      313,343  

Morbi 132,622                                      232,131  

Narmada 408,713                                      250,561  

Navsari 494,810                                      530,017  

Panch Mahals 648,994                                      344,997  

Patan 593,768                                      525,967  

Porbandar 171,231                                      180,103  

Rajkot 940,653                                   1,148,743  

Sabar Kantha 595,929                                      628,726  

Surat 2,181,654                                   1,330,475  

Surendranagar 608,266                                      450,655  

Tapi 458,170                                      334,722  

Vadodara 774,527                                      731,677  

Valsad 606,591                                      521,145  

*This includes Ayushman cards created for beneficiaries of State scheme. 

 

 



Annexure-II 

District-wise details of hospitals empanelled and authorized hospital admissions 

under the scheme in Gujarat 

District Number of hospitals 

empanelled 

Number of authorized 

hospital admissions 

Amount of authorized 

hospital admissions 

Ahmadabad 264                              418,833                      12,842,614,422  

Amreli 69                                21,758                           407,404,143  

Anand 51                                67,003                        1,433,054,864  

Arvalli 59                                11,368                           254,594,973  

Banas Kantha 230                                62,691                        1,688,239,337  

Bharuch 36                                28,850                           546,463,785  

Bhavnagar 112                                52,642                        1,629,888,301  

Botad 36                                  7,862                           219,986,674  

Chhotaudepur 37                                  5,047                           101,304,083  

Dang 8                                     439                               4,700,750  

Devbhumi Dwarka 34                                  5,781                           122,515,871  

Dohad 99                                24,605                           420,312,821  

Gandhinagar 68                                38,126                        1,106,936,827  

Gir Somnath 52                                23,630                           432,479,776  

Jamnagar 55                                21,014                           503,714,306  

Junagadh 74                                57,020                        1,212,350,187  

Kachchh 124                                56,178                        1,339,403,385  

Kheda 90                                24,830                           622,952,532  

Mahesana 112                                70,605                        1,838,128,103  

Mahisagar 56                                  3,198                             88,156,978  

Morbi 41                                20,748                           569,867,878  

Narmada 13                                  2,157                             16,940,700  

Navsari 54                                47,277                        1,064,074,046  

Panch Mahals 43                                  8,116                           173,627,784  

Patan 96                                45,216                           791,048,219  

Porbandar 26                                  3,208                             60,389,235  

Rajkot 151                              236,861                        6,519,965,703  

Sabar Kantha 97                                35,593                           897,385,274  

Surat 185                              194,499                        7,083,434,232  

Surendranagar 85                                24,933                           558,591,134  

Tapi 54                                10,087                           165,233,451  

Vadodara 126                              198,240                        4,704,168,091  

Valsad 87                                34,730                           805,314,357  

 

***** 


